SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33197/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2012 in AS No.626/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PADMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBHANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI) COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.

www.ecourtsindia.com