## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33197/2012

PADMA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SOBHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte.

Service report in respect of respondent No.3 is awaited (notice issued by usual postal mode).

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the complete address of the District Court in a week's time and on compliance, notice be issued forthwith to respondent No.3 in addition to postal service.

List again on 21.10.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd