s).

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No (

33197/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/06/2012 in AS No. 626/1999 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

PADMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBHANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For deleting the name of respondent)

Date : 15/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBER]

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Third respondent - Smt. Ammukutty Amma is stated the mother

of the petitioner and the respondent nos. 1 and 4. In such

circumstances the death of third respondent is recorded and legal

representative are already on record.

The name of respondent no. 3 is deleted from the array of

the parties.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.01.22

This application is ordered accordingly.

12:10:02 IST

Reason:

(Ashwani Kumar) COURT MASTER (Sneh Lata Sharma)
COURT MASTER